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Clause Verdict Comment 

4 Info New added requirements to the Construction  

4.3  
The base or column of a pedestal mounted RPT is not considered an electrical enclosure if 
the only electrical component within the base or column is a power supply cord and contains 
no splices. 

4.4  
The base or column of a pedestal mounted RPT is considered an electrical enclosure when 
electrical components are placed within the base or column. 

4.5  

A RPT that incorporates devices such as an integral appliance timer to control all or some of 
the receptacles shall comply with the Standard for Clock-Operated Switches, UL 917 or the 
Standard for Solid-State Controls for Appliances, UL 244A.  Compliance with the Standard 
for Automatic Electrical Controls for Household and Similar Use, Part 1:  General 
Requirements, UL 60730-1, and/or the applicable Part 2 standard from the UL 60730 series 
fulfills the UL 244A requirements. 

4.6  
Products that employ timer(s) as specified in 4.3 shall be marked as specified in 48.20 to 
warn the user of the possible hazards. 

4.7  
A RPT that employs an integral cord reel for the power supply cord shall comply with the 
requirements in this standard and shall also comply with the applicable requirements in the 
Standard for Cord Reels, UL 355. 

4.8  

Telephone equipment and communication circuit protectors included in a RPT shall comply 
with the requirements in the Standard for Information Technology Equipment Safety - Part 1:  
General Requirements, UL 60950-1 or the Standard for Safety for Audio/Video, Information 
and Communication Technology Equipment - Part 1:  Safety Requirements, UL 62368-1 and 
the requirements in the Standard for Secondary Protectors for Communications Circuits, UL 
497A. 

4.9  

A RPT that incorporates an antenna discharge unit or provides antenna connections to a 
television, a high-voltage video product, or antenna shall comply with the applicable 
requirements in the Standard for Antenna Discharge Units, UL 452, and the Standard for 
Audio-Video Products and Accessories, UL 1492 or the Standard for Safety for Audio, 
Video, and Similar Electronic Apparatus-Safety Requirements or Audio/Video, UL 60065, or 
the Standard for Safety for Information and Communication Technology Equipment - Part 1:  
Safety Requirements, UL 62368-1. 

4.10  
A cord and plug connected RPT with three or more receptacle outlets that employs an 
electromagnetic interference filter shall also comply with the Standard for Electromagnetic 
Interference Filters, UL 1283. 

4.11  
A cord and plug connected RPT with three or more receptacle outlets that employs a surge 
protective device shall also comply with the Standard for Surge Protective Devices, UL 
1449. 
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